HUH2
Hydronic Unit Heater
CRN: 0H14933.2C
400 psig (2758 KPa)
Industrial Grade
Heat-Exchanger Unit Heaters
Available with
reversible core

Assigned
HUH 2 - 12 - C - 1 - 115 1 60 - E - S - A
HUH2 Model Coding
5
Dedicated to Performance and Reliability!
Aluminum louvers
attached to dimpled
cabinet panels for
easy control of
air flow direction
16-gauge (0.065 in.)
tension-wound
aluminum fin tubes
for longer life
Epoxy coated
14-gauge
steel cabinet
construction for
durability
General purpose
or explosion-proof
motors available
Epoxy coated
split fan guard
for easy access
to fan blade
Six-blade
aluminum fan
blade with
easy-off
replacement
feature
Maintenance-free
speed reducer
Robust three-piece
motor mount design
prevents premature
cracking
Female inlet/outlet
connections for
easy core removal
Rivets in top panel
for extra strength
Coupling-hole plugs
for reversible core
connection feature
37.402 950
17.771 451
42.552 1081
36.363 924  max
1.091 28
max
15.250 387
2.580 6642.717 1085
Coupling
Coupling
30.000 762
42.717 1085
15.000 381
Maintenance free-Lubricated for life
Speed reducer
Mounting holes, 5/8"-11 UNC(4 places)
Note:  Inlet and outlet coupling
connection locations can
be reversed in the field
by rotating the core.
(36 in. model size shown)
HUH2 Physical Dimensions (36 inch model)
6
HUH2 Speci ications by Model Size
Model HUH2-12 HUH2-16 HUH2-20 HUH2-24 HUH2-30 HUH2-36
Fan diameter in. (mm) 12 (304.8) 16 (406.4) 20 (508.0) 24 (609.6) 30 (762.0) 36 (914.4)

tension-wound aluminum fins @ 10 fins per in.
7
How to Order
When ordering please follow the “Model Code
Sequence Required for Ordering” format on page 4 to
specify base model, motor voltage, phase, frequency and
motor type.  If ordering explosion-proof motors also
specify motor  hazardous location area rating required.
Example Model Code: HUH2-16-C-1-115160-E
(suitable for Class I, Div.1, Group D, T3B)
Accessories – Mounting Brackets
WMB*
Wall Mounting Bracket
For use in buildings that have
substantial walls. The Z sections
provide additional support where
necessary.
BMB*
Basic Mounting Bracket
For applications where the
support arm can be bolted or
welded directly to structural
steel or concrete.
PMB*
Pipe Mounting Bracket
For buildings with insufficient
strength to use other types of
mounting brackets. Requires
3 in. pipe (3.5 in. O.D., min.
Sch. 40, not supplied).
HMB
Hanging Mounting Bracket
Ideal and economical if
adequate overhead structure
exists. Requires 1/2 in. pipe,
cut and threaded (min. Sch. 40
not supplied).
Note: 	When ordering mounting brackets, please specify the type of bracket preferred
and the basic model code of the heater to be mounted. Example, PMB-HUH2-16.
Mounting kits are made of steel with a black enamel paint finish.
Structural support of heater and bracket during transit is required.	 * Not suitable for model HUH2-30 or HUH2-36
TBX1 (SPDT)
Explosion-proof Thermostat
Class I, Groups C&D, Class II, Groups E, F & G
Temperature range: 40°F to 80°F (5°C to 27°C),
3/4” - NPT conduit opening on top and bottom.
22 Amps Resistive Load, 277 VAC Max
3/4 HP@125 VAC; 1-1/2 HP@ 250/277 VAC
Overall dimensions - 6.4 in (16.2 cm) W x 5.6 in (14.3 cm) H x 4.4 in (11.1 cm) D
Ship wt - 5.3 lbs (2.4 kg)
Thermostats
ET5STS (SPST)
Line-Voltage Thermostat
22 Amps Resistive Load, 277 VAC Max
3/4 HP@125 VAC; 1-1/2 HP@ 250/277 VAC
Ship wt - 0.6 lbs (0.28 kg)
TG-TBX1
Thermostat Guard
8
Steam Performance Tables
HUH2-12-C-1-* @60 Hz Entering Air Temperature
PSIG °F Performance -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
2 219
Output (103 btu/hr) 71 67 63 60 56 53 50 46 43
Cond. (lbs/hr) 73 69 66 62 58 55 51 48 45
FAT (°F) 40.9 49.4 57.7 66.1 74.3 82.5 90.6 98.6 106.7
50 298
Output (103 btu/hr) 95 92 88 84 81 77 73 70 66
Cond. (lbs/hr) 104 100 96 92 88 84 80 77 73
FAT (°F) 58.8 67.5 76.2 84.7 93.2 101.6 109.9 118.2 126.4
100 338
Output (103 btu/hr) 108 105 101 97 93 89 86 82 79
Cond. (lbs/hr) 123 118 114 110 105 101 97 93 89